Arkansas law.
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 337 of the Regular Session

1	. — 144	
2	94th General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2023 HOU	ISE BILL 1525
4		
5	By: Representative G. Hodges	
6	By: Senator J. Dotson	
7		
8		
9		
10	IN THE BUSINESS OF INSURANCE; TO MODIFY THE MINIMUM	
11		
12	INSURANCE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17	·	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
25 26	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional
27		r less in
28	-	
29	-	
30		<u>ondarb y</u>
31		
32		licability
33		·
34	-	
35		
36	-	to licensed

1	agents, brokers, or solicitors;
2	(2) An insurer from allowing or returning to its participating
3	policyholders, members, or subscribers any dividends, savings, or unabsorbed
4	premium deposits; or
5	(3) A licensed insurance consultant who is also a licensed
6	producer from adjusting or refunding to his or her clients any part of a
7	consulting fee under a prior written agreement with a client paying total
8	annual premiums, for all lines of business, of one hundred thousand dollars
9	(\$100,000) or more based on commissions received by the consultant from
10	insurers; or
11	(4) Token gifts of one hundred dollars (\$100) or less in
12	wholesale value that are used for advertisement purposes, including without
13	limitation pens, calendars, notebooks, and other items.
14	
15	
16	APPROVED: 3/21/23
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
2526	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	